

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details

File #: 170939. **Version:** 1 **Name:**

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

 File created:
 3/22/2018
 In control:
 City Manager

 On agenda:
 4/19/2018
 Final action:
 4/19/2018

Title: Amended Interlocal Agreement Creating the North Central Florida Regional Hazardous Materials

Response Team to Include Levy County (B)

This item requests that the City Commission approve the Amended Interlocal Agreement Creating the North Central Florida Regional Hazardous Materials Response Team and authorize the Mayor to

execute the amended agreement to include Levy County.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 170939A_Memo from NCFRHMR_20180419.pdf, 2. 170939B_Amended Interlocal Agreement for

Hazmat Team_20180419.pdf, 3. 170939_2.15.18 Amended Interlocal Agreement Creating North

Central Florida Regional Hazardous Materials Response Team_20180419.pdf

DateVer.Action ByActionResult4/19/20181City CommissionApproved as Recommended